
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022344-2022 

Contract

Lot 2 Alcohol Drugs and Substance Misuse Services

SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022344
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035b83  
Published 12 August 2022, 4:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Civic Centre,Civic Centre Road

SOUTHAMPTON

SO147LY

Email

tendermanagement@southampton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2380833000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022344-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022344-2022
mailto:tendermanagement@southampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKJ32 - Southampton

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.southampton.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lot 2 Alcohol Drugs and Substance Misuse Services

Reference number

EC9/01/2722B

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract modification for Lot 2 -Alcohol Drugs and Substance Misuse Services. The total
value of the contract variation equates to an additional £164,629.00 for 2022/2023 to

http://www.southampton.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

enable additional staff recruitment in order to facilitate young people's treatment places,
retention and training and development for staff, peer workers and volunteers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £164,629

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract modification for Lot 2 -Alcohol Drugs and Substance Misuse Services. The total
value of the contract variation equates to an additional £164,629.00 for 2022/2023 to
enable additional staff recruitment in order to facilitate young people's treatment places,
retention and training and development for staff, peer workers and volunteers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Additional deliveries by the original supplier

Explanation:

Additional deliveries by the original supplier ordered under the strict conditions stated in
the PCR 72 (b)

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 058-134576

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:134576-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

No Limits (South)

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Companies House

04183173

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £164,629



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contract for the Alcohol and Drug, Substance Misuse Service Reference Number
EC09/01/2722B was awarded on 22.03.19. Details of this award can be located on the
Contract Award Notice OJEU Reference 2019/S 058-134576. This contract modification
applies to Lot 2 only of the original contract award.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-14T21:27:22+0100
	TCPDF




